

OAKWOOD CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

Updated: October 2025

Burials in Oakwood Cemetery will only be allowed Monday – Saturday. Sunday and Holiday burial requests may be considered at the discretion of the Sexton. All burials, in and out of town, must be handled under the guidance of a funeral director.

BURIAL FEES:

Opening, Closing, and Entombment of:

REGULAR GRAVES:

Monday — Friday	8:00 AM-3:00 PM	\$825*
Saturday		\$1,100*
Sundays & Holidays		\$1,600*

COLUMBIARIUM

Burial Recording Fee	\$ 200
----------------------	--------

CHILD GRAVES (dependent on size, not age):

Monday — Friday	8:00 AM-3:00 PM	\$150*
Saturday		\$200*
Sundays & Holidays		\$700*

CREMATION URN GRAVES:

Monday-Friday	8:00 AM-3:00 PM	\$350*
Saturday		\$550*
Sundays & Holidays		\$1,050*

***Overtime Rate:** \$75/hr per required employee. Overtime charges apply to all Mon-Fri burials after 3:00 P.M. and on all Saturday, Sunday and Holiday burials. The minimum overtime charge is two (2) hours per required worker.

Winter Burial Fee:

Oakwood Cemetery has winter burials from Dec 1 - Apr 1 upon request.

REGULAR GRAVES: A maximum fee of \$300 in addition to normal and customary burial fees.

URN GRAVES: A maximum fee of \$150 in addition to normal and customary burial fees.

OAKWOOD CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

BURIAL SPACES: The sale of all burial lot easements shall be in accordance with City of Berlin Code of Ordinances, #148-98 and Chapter 22, Section 22-19, and shall be administered and recorded by the City Clerk's office.

Spaces Available: Only spaces in blocks 1-43 are for sale at this time. All spaces must be paid in full at time of reservation.

Space Reservation Policy: If a *Cemetery Space Reservation Request* form has been filed with the Sexton, those space or spaces will be placed on reserve status for up to 14 days. If payment is not made within 14 days of the reservation, the spaces will be placed back on unreserved status and will be available for sale.

Number of Allowed Interments Per Grave:

- ❖ Two (2) cremation remains may be buried in one (1) grave of closely related persons.
- ❖ One (1) casket and one (1) cremation remains may be buried in one (1) grave of closely related persons.

BURIAL SPACE PRICING:

SPACE PRICES:

Old Section (Blocks 1-31)	\$400
New Section (Blocks 32-45 and all additional spaces after block 45)	\$500

SPACE REPURCHASE PRICES: Any repurchase to be controlled by the Sexton and the City Clerk's office.

Blocks 1 – 31	\$100.00 per space for two or more adjacent spaces for repurchase
Blocks 1 – 31	\$ 75.00 per space per each single space
Blocks 32 – 45	\$150.00 per space for two or more adjacent spaces for repurchase
Blocks 32 – 45	\$100.00 per space per each single space

OTHER FEES

Headstone Permit Fee:	\$15
Cemetery Lot Deed Transfer Fee:	\$50
Winter Storage Fees:	\$75 Casket \$35 Urn
Subsequent Burial Recording Fee	\$200